Awaji West Coast Free Shuttle Bus To/From Hokudan Earthquake Memorial Park via Bourou Seikaiha and Nijigen no Mori

12T/ EVRE
%tl' zl(-ll % Timetable(Saturday, Sunday and Public Holidays) Ec:tH%ZIJ%

MBUELHDE BHRADRE, EVBRICT "EBRLAMI Y & - B NER

*To go to Farmer’s Restaurant, “Haru San San”, please transfer to another shuttle at Aman no Shokutaku.

s <Ry

In=R v, N :Ii %X
xH| = 1= |’ Xt B
= (= /\ = %%
= AL o EFRE
]
w1 | KB ABES | FRESE g 0G0 T2 gy adA SHRAAL
EET |~ ~ —_— ( NUIGEN ( NUIGEN 5 A 15'9 » e
twayaPort| {20 ) vowon ) vowon  BOUROU | 7SRO, ﬁinbosij’ Aman no
8:50 | 8:54 — 8:57 — 8:59 | 9:00 @ 9:01
9:20  9:24 - 9:27 — 9:29 | 9:30 | 9:31
9:50 9:54 | 9:56 | 9:57 — 9:59 | 10:00 10:01
9:50 — - — 9:54 - - —
|
10:20 10:24 10:26 | 10:27 | — | 10:29 10:30 10:31
10:50 | 10:54  10:56 10:57 — 10:59 | 11:00 | 11:01
|
11:30 | 11:34 | 11:36 | 11:37 | — | 11:39 11:40 11:41
|
12:00 12:04  12:06 12:07 — | 12:09 | 12:10 12:11
12:50 12:54 | 12:56 12:57  — | 12:59 | 13:00 13:01
13:20 | 13:24 | 13:26 | 13:27 — | 13:29 13:30 13:31
|
13:50 | 13:54  13:56 | 13:57 — 13:59  14:00  14:01
|
|
14:50 | 14:54 | 14:56 | 14:57  — | 14:59 15:00 15:01
|
15:20  15:24 | 15:26 15:27  — | 15:29 15:30 15:31
|
15:50 15:54  15:56 | 15:57 | — | 15:59 16:00 16:01
|
16:40 16:44 16:46 16:47 —  16:49 16:50 16:51
|
17:20 17:24 17:26 | 17:27 17:29 | 17:30  17:31
17:40 - — — 17:44 — — —
|
18:00 18:04 18:06 18:07 —  18:09 18:10 18:11
18:30 | — — - 11834 — | — -
18:40 18:44 18:46 18:47 —  18:49 18:50 18:51
19:10 % — — - 11914 - | — -
19:20 19:24 19:26  19:27 —  19:29 19:30 19:31
19:50 8 — — - 11954 — | - -
20:00 20:04 | 20:06 20:07 — | 20:09 20:10  20:11
20:40 — — - 2044 - | — =
21:10 — — - 1 21:14 ~— - —
21:40  — — - |21:44| - | - =

X—3BEBF%ZEBLE Y, Please note that a shuttle will not stop at a bus stop marked with (—).

XAREISIRE - 1B (FD)

CRAFTECIRCUS

bd cd= ]
North
parking
9:04
9:17
9:34
9:47
10:04
10:14
10:24
10:34
10:44
11:04
11:24
11:34
11:44
11:54
12:04
12:14
12:34
12:44
13:04
13:14
13:24
13:34
13:44
13:54
14:04
14:14
14:24
14:44
14:54
15:04
15:14
15:24
15:34
15:44
15:54
16:04
16:34
16:44
16:54
17:14
17:24
17:34
17:54
18:14

—

18:54

—

19:34

—

20:14

—

!

—

22:17

CRAFTHNC

8:58

9:05

9:18

9:35

9:48

10:05
9:58

10:15
10:25
10:35
10:45
11:05
11:25
11:35
11:45
11:55
12:05
12:15
12:35
12:45
13:05
13:15
13:25
13:35
13:45
13:55
14:05
14:15
14:25
14:45
14:55
15:05
15:15
15:25
15:35
15:45
15:55
16:05
16:35
16:45
16:55
17:15
17:25
17:35
17:48
17:55
18:15
18:38
18:55
19:18
19:35
19:58
20:15
20:48
21:18
21:48
22:18

IRCUS|

HELLO KITTY
OW BOX

vvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvv

5ok

SEIKAIHA
9:00
9:07
9:20
9:37
9:50

10:07

10:00

10:17

10:27

10:37

10:47

11:07

11:27

11:37

11:47

11:57

12:07

12:17

12:37

12:47

13:07

13:17

13:27

13:37

13:47

13:57

14:07

14:17

14:27

14:47

14:57

15:07

15:17

15:27

15:37

15:47

15:57

16:07

16:37

16:47

16:57

17:17

17:27

17:37

17:50

17:57

18:17

18:40

18:57

19:20

19:37

20:00

20:17

20:50

21:20

21:50

22:20

9:01
9:08
9:21
9:38
9:51
10:08
10:01
10:18
10:28
10:38
10:48
11:08
11:28
11:38
11:48
11:58
12:08
12:18
12:38
12:48
13:08
13:18
13:28
13:38
13:48
13:58
14:08
14:18
14:28
14:48
14:58
15:08
15:18
15:28
15:38
15:48
15:58
16:08
16:38
16:48
16:58
17:18
17:28
17:38
17:51
17:58
18:18
18:41
18:58
19:21
19:38
20:01
20:18
20:51
21:21
21:51
22:21

g,

9:02
9:09
9:22
9:39
9:52
10:09
10:02
10:19
10:29
10:39
10:49
11:09
11:29
11:39
11:49
11:59
12:09
12:19
12:39
12:49
13:09
13:19
13:29
13:39
13:49
13:59
14:09
14:19
14:29
14:49
14:59
15:09
15:19
15:29
15:39
15:49
15:59
16:09
16:39
16:49
16:59
17:19
17:29
17:39
17:52
17:59
18:19
18:42
18:59
19:22
19:39
20:02
20:19
20:52
21:22
21:52
22:22

HELLOKITTY SMILE

&

OceanTerrace

9:03 | 9:04
9:10  9:11
9:23 | 9:24
9:40 9:41
9:53 | 9:54
10:10 | 10:11
10:03 | 10:04
10:20 | 10:21
10:30 | 10:31
10:40 | 10:41
10:50 | 10:51
11:10 | 11:11
11:30  11:31
11:40 | 11:41
11:50  11:51
12:00 | 12:01
12:10  12:11
12:20 | 12:21
12:40 | 12:41
12:50 | 12:51
13:10 | 13:11
13:20 | 13:21
13:30 | 13:31
13:40 | 13:41
13:50 | 13:51
14:00 | 14:01
14:10 | 14:11
14:20 | 14:21
14:30 | 14:31
14:50 | 14:51
15:00 | 15:01
15:10 | 15:11
15:20 | 15:21
15:30 | 15:31
15:40 | 15:41
15:50 | 15:51
16:00 | 16:01
16:10 | 16:11
16:40 | 16:41
16:50 | 16:51
17:00 | 17:01
17:20 | 17:21
17:30 | 17:31
17:40 | 17:41
17:53  17:54
18:00 | 18:01
18:20 | 18:21
18:43 | 18:44
19:00 | 19:01
19:23 | 19:24
19:40  19:41
20:03 20:04
20:20 | 20:21
20:53 20:54
21:23 | 21:24
21:53 21:54
22:23 | 22:24

(ED) @ (~) BEEHROCEEHHNISEERULET. NIJIGEN NO MORI Parking A marked with (—): Going towards Iwaya Port, a shuttle will stop if requested.

@ scuola

9:05

9:12

9:25

9:42

9:55

10:12
10:05
10:22
10:32
10:42
10:52
11:12
11:32
11:42
11:52
12:02
12:12
12:22
12:42
12:52
13:12
13:22
13:32
13:42
13:52
14:02
14:12
14:22
14:32
14:52
15:02
15:12
15:22
15:32
15:42
15:52
16:02
16:12
16:42
16:52
17:02
17:22
17:32
17:42
17:55
18:02
18:22
18:45
19:02
19:25
19:42
20:05
20:22
20:55
21:25
21:55
22:25

shenimiz

BrEE
TORETORE
Marke
parking

9:07

9:27
9:44
9:57

10:07
10:24
10:34
10:44
10:54
11:14
11:34
11:44
11:54
12:04
12:14
12:24
12:44
12:54
13:14
13:24
13:34
13:44
13:54
14:04
14:14
14:24
14:34
14:54
15:04
15:14
15:24
15:34
15:44
15:54
16:04
16:14
16:44
16:54
17:04
17:24
17:34
17:44
17:57
18:04
18:24
18:47
19:04
19:27
19:44
20:07
20:24
20:57
21:27
21:57

22:27

B
RRE
Earthquake
Memorial
Park

9:10

9:30
9:47
10:00

10:10
10:27
10:37
10:47
10:57
11:17
11:37
11:47
11:57
12:07
12:17
12:27
12:47
12:57
13:17
13:27
13:37
13:47
13:57
14:07
14:17
14:27
14:37
14:57
15:07
15:17
15:27
15:37
15:47
15:57
16:07
16:17
16:47
16:57
17:07
17:27
17:37
17:47
18:00
18:07
18:27
18:50
19:07
19:30
19:47
20:10
20:27
21:00
21:30
22:00
22:30

2023.5.13 ik




Awaji West Coast Free Shuttle Bus To/From Hokudan Earthquake Memorial Park via Bourou Seikaiha and Nijigen no Mori

#"E)| BT BKEH - =T/ EYRES
IEFI% y(é EE ﬁ; /L} i %% E%tl' zl(-ll % Timetable(Saturday, Sunday and Public Holidays) Eiﬂ%?(”ie
(I

MFUEOLDE BHRADRE, EDBRZICT "TBRLAMIY B - BB NER
*To go to Farmer’s Restaurant, “Haru San San”, please transfer to another shuttle at Aman no Shokutaku.

B Ehenmiz 29
e 4 £ SRS it ose b —NIVY FEIES AgEs KB g
ERRE EElE XA S— 3 ﬁ%,(a;;umi/ ook HELLOKITTY| | JEBEEEIS e 9*‘ £ @/}”ﬁé‘ gl Atk A “nicen | ABA nuien ,f: - BEEFR—F

Earthqu.ake TORETORE @SCUOI& & ................. AR SHOW BOX [*** TACIRCUS North VN Amanno FLYFOF% | BoUROU A NOMORI | | NOMORI 7 T lwaya Port
Me;nolzlal Malu(rke OceanTorrace Rsad? CHEF'S GARDEN|  SEIKAIHA | Rielie e il parking | Zenboseinei | o utaku | emhForest  SEIKAIHA Sl (Parking FIESEl Parking &) Awaji IC
ar parking

CRAFTECIRCUS idrnls

9:15  9:17 | 9:119 9:20 | 9:21  9:22  9:23 | 9:24  9:25 @ 9:26 — — — — 9:31 — — - 9:35
9:24 | 9:25 | 9:26 | 9:27 | 9:28 | 9:29 | 9:30 | 9:31 | 9:32 | 9:35 | 9:36 @ 9:38 — | 9:40 — 9:42 | 9:47
9:35  9:37 | 9:39  9:40 | 9:41  9:42 9:43 9:44 | 9:45  9:46 9:47
9:50 | 9:52 | 9:54 | 9:55 | 9:56 | 9:57 | 9:58  9:59 | 10:00 10:01 10:02 10:05 10:06 10:08 — | 10:10 — | 10:12 10:17
10:00 10:02 10:04 10:05 10:06 10:07 | 10:08 10:09 10:10 10:11 10:12
10:14 | 10:15  10:16 10:17 | 10:18 | 10:19  10:20  10:21 | 10:22 | 10:25 | 10:26 | 10:28 — | 10:30
10:25 10:27  10:29  10:30  10:31 10:32 | 10:33 | 10:34 10:35 10:36  — — — - 11041 ~—
10:30 10:32 10:34 10:35 10:36  10:37  10:38  10:39  10:40  10:41  10:42 |

10:40 10:42 10:44 10:45  10:46 10:47 | 10:48  10:49 10:50 10:51 10:52
10:50 10:52  10:54 | 10:55  10:56 | 10:57 10:58 10:59 11:00 11:01 11:02  11:05 11:06 11:08 — 11:10 — |11:12 11:17
11:00 11:02 11:04 11:05 11:06 11:07 | 11:08 11:09 11:10 11:11 11:12
11:20 11:22 11:24 11:25 11:26  11:27 11:28 11:29 11:30  11:31 ' 11:32 | 11:35 | 11:36 | 11:38 — | 11:40 — | 11:42 11:47
11:40 11:42 11:44 11:45 | 11:46 11:47 11:48 11:49 11:50 11:51 11:52
11:50 11:52 11:54 11:55 11:56  11:57 11:58  11:59 12:00 12:01  12:02 |
12:10 12:12 12:14 12:15 12:16  12:17 12:18 12:19 | 12:20 | 12:21 | 12:22 | 12:25  12:26 | 12:28| — | 12:30| — | 12:32 | 12:37
12:20 12:22  12:24 | 12:25  12:26 12:27 12:28 12:29 12:30 12:31 12:32 |
12:30 12:32 | 12:34 | 12:35 | 12:36 12:37 | 12:38 | 12:39  12:40 12:41 12:42
12:40 12:42 12:44 12:45  12:46 12:47 12:48 12:49 12:50 12:51 12:52 12:55 12:56 12:58 — | 13:00 (—) | 13:02 13:07
12:50 12:52  12:54 | 12:55 | 12:56 12:57 | 12:58 | 12:59 13:00 13:01 13:02
13:00 13:02 13:04 13:05 13:06  13:07 13:08  13:09  13:10 13:11  13:12 |
13:20 13:22 | 13:24 13:25 | 13:26 13:27 13:28 13:29 | 13:30 13:31  13:32 13:35 | 13:36  13:38 — | 13:40 (—) | 13:42 | 13:47
13:30  13:32  13:34 13:35  13:36 13:37 13:38 13:39 13:40 13:41 13:42 |
13:40 13:42  13:44 13:45 | 13:46 13:47 13:48 13:49 | 13:50 13:51 | 13:52
13:50 13:52  13:54 | 13:55  13:56 | 13:57  13:58  13:59 14:00 14:01 14:02 | 14:05 14:06 14:08 — 14:10 (—) | 14:12 14:17
14:00 14:02  14:04 14:05 | 14:06 14:07 14:08 14:09 14:10 14:11 14:12
14:10 14:12 14:14 14:15 14:16  14:17 14:18 14:19 14:20  14:21 | 14:22 |
14:20 14:22 | 14:24 14:25 | 14:26 14:27  14:28 14:29 | 14:30 14:31 14:32 14:35 14:36 14:38 — | 14:40  (—) | 14:42 | 14:47
14:30  14:32 | 14:34 | 14:35 | 14:36 | 14:37 14:38  14:39 14:40  14:41 | 14:42 |
14:40 14:42 14:44 14:45 14:46 14:47 14:48 14:49 14:50 14:51  14:52
15:00 15:02  15:04 | 15:05 | 15:06 | 15:07 15:08 15:09 15:10 15:11 | 15:12 |
15:10  15:12  15:14 15:15 | 15:16 15:17 15:18  15:19 | 15:20 15:21 | 15:22
15:20  15:22  15:24 15:25  15:26 | 15:27  15:28  15:29 | 15:30 | 15:31 | 15:32 | 15:35 | 15:36 | 15:38  — | 15:40 (—) | 15:42 15:47
15:30  15:32 | 15:34 | 15:35 | 15:36 | 15:37 | 15:38 | 15:39 | 15:40 | 15:41 | 15:42
15:40 15:42  15:44 15:45  15:46 15:47 15:48 15:49 15:50 15:51  15:52 |
16:00 16:02 | 16:04 16:05 | 16:06 16:07 16:08 16:09 | 16:10 16:11 16:12 16:15 | 16:16 16:18 8 — | 16:20 (—) | 16:22 | 16:27
16:10 16:12 16:14 16:15 16:16 16:17 16:18 16:19 16:20 16:21  16:22 |
16:20 16:22  16:24 16:25 | 16:26 16:27 16:28  16:29 | 16:30 16:31 | 16:32
16:40 16:42 16:44 16:45 16:46  16:47 16:48 16:49 16:50 16:51  16:52 | 16:55 16:56 16:58 — | 17:00 (—) | 17:02 17:07
16:50 16:52  16:54 16:55 | 16:56 16:57 16:58 16:59 | 17:00 17:01  17:02
17:00 17:02 17:04 17:05 17:06 17:07 17:08 17:09 17:10 17:11 17:12 |
17:20 17:22 | 17:24 17:25 | 17:26 17:27 17:28 17:29 | 17:30 17:31 17:32 17:35|17:36 | 17:38 — | 17:40 (—) | 17:42 | 17:47
| |
17:40 17:42 17:44 17:45 | 17:46 17:47 17:48 17:49 | 17:50 17:51 17:52
18:00 18:02 18:04 18:05 18:06 18:07 18:08  18:09 18:10 18:11 18:12 | 18:15  18:16 18:18 — | 18:20 (—) | 18:22 18:27
18:10 18:12 | 18:14 18:15 | 18:16  18:17  18:18 18:19 | 18:20 18:21  — — — — 11826 — — — 1 18:30
| |
18:40 18:42 18:44 18:45 18:46 18:47 18:48 18:49 | 18:50 | 18:51 | 18:52 | 18:55 | 18:56 | 18:58 | — | 19:00 | (—) | 19:02 | 19:07
18:50 18:52 18:54 18:55 18:56 18:57 18:58 18:59 19:00 19:01 — — — — 119:06| — — — 119:10
19:20  19:22 19:24 19:25 19:26  19:27 19:28 19:29 | 19:30 | 19:31 | 19:32 | 19:35 | 19:36 | 19:38 | — | 19:40 | (—) | 19:42 | 19:47
19:30  19:32  19:34  19:35 | 19:36 | 19:37 | 19:38 | 19:39 | 19:40 19:41 — — — 119:46| — — — 1 19:50
20:00  20:02 20:04 20:05  20:06 20:07 20:08 20:09 20:10  20:11 20:12 20:15 20:16 20:18 — | 20:20 (—) | 20:22  20:27
20:10 20:12 20:14 20:15 20:16 20:17 20:18 20:19 20:20 20:21 — — — — 120:26 | — — — 1 20:30
20:40 | 20:42 | 20:44 | 20:45 20:46 20:47  20:48 | 20:49 | 20:50 | 20:51 | 20:52 | 20:55 20:56 @ 20:58 21:00  (—) | 21:02 | 21:07
21:10  21:12 21:14 21:15 21:16 21:17 21:18 21:19 21:20 21:21 21:22 21:25 | 21:26 | 21:28 1 21:30 (=) | 21:32  21:37
21:40 | 21:42 | 21:44 | 21:45 21:46 21:47 21:48 | 21:49 | 21:50 | 21:51 | 21:52 | 21:55 21:56 21:58 22:00  (—) | 22:02 | 22:07
22:00  22:02  22:04 22:05 22:06 22:07 22:08 22:09 22:10 22:11 22:12 |
22:40 | 22:42 | 22:44 | 22:45 22:46 22:47 22:48  22:49 22:50 22:51 | 22:52 | 22:55 22:56 | 22:58 8 — 23:00 — | 23:02 | 23:07

X—3BEBFA%ZEBLE Y, Please note that a shuttle will not stop at a bus stop marked with (—).
XABEIBKE - 5B (FD) : (ED) @ (&) BEEFOEELABNIEEERULET. NIJIGEN NO MORI Parking A marked with (—): Going towards Iwaya Port, a shuttle will stop if requested. 2023.5.1 3 &I.E

!

10:32 | 10:37
— 1 10:45

!

l

!

l




77777777570

fZ « BRER I\ R BF % R
Haru San San Free Shuttle Bus

Timetable

O IFZIER

T Hf10DJd+ saturday, Sunday and Public Holidays

T =
To Haru San San
i r s e
» 2 .
,‘” i N

g Y
To Aman no Shokutaku

13:30 13:36

14:36 8 E+— b HEIT

14:30 14:36

2023.6.17 t{iE

000007075



	bus2023.09.11
	20230615_busHoliday
	20230615_Busholiday
	バス時刻表農家レストラン230617改正

	臨時時刻表農家レストラン230904



